

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2015 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5416 OF 2025 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2017 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2025 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 849 OF 2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2008 IN WP/849/2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2025 IN WP/849/2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2017 IN WP/2967/2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3515 OF 2017 IN WP/849/2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15390 OF 2013 IN WP/2967/2008

Vinod Narayan Patil and Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/1594/2025 : Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 03, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Since learned advocate for petitioner has been elevated as Judge of this Court, issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on 18.09.2025.

2. The petitioners in connected petitions are permitted to serve the petitioners in PIL since the petitions have been connected with the said PIL. We therefore permit the petitioners in connected petitions to serve the petitioners in PIL privately.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)